
 

5

12

19

26

 

7

14

21

28

3

10

17

24

 

6

13

20

27

2

9

16

23

1

8

15

22

4

11

18

25

Sunday Tuesday FridayMonday Wednesday Saturday

March 2023 Prayer Calendar

Please join together with us  
and our global partners to pray for:

29 30 31

 

5

12

19

26

 

7

14

21

28

3

10

17

24

 

6

13

20

27

2

9

16

23

1

8

15

22

4

11

18

25

Sunday Tuesday FridayMonday Wednesday Saturday

March 2023 Prayer Calendar

Please join together with us  
and our global partners to pray for:

29 30 31

For President 
Bob Craft and the 
board of directors 
as they lead 
Reach A Village.

Philippines: For 
more than 86,000 
students who are 
hearing the Gospel 
each week through 
Values Education 
ministry.

Myanmar: For all 
who are suffering, 
especially political 
victims, internally 
displaced
people (IDPs), 
and refugees to 
Thailand.

Laos: For a ministry 
partner’s wife who 
was injured in an 
accident in 2022 
and is still
unable to walk.

For God’s blessings 
and protection 
on those who 
bless RAV ministry 
partners with their
financial gifts and 
prayers.

Indonesia: For 
believers who 
begin training 
today so they can 
be ready to share 
the Gospel in many 
villages.

Cambodia: For 
more Bible study 
materials and 
Bibles, and for more 
believers to share
the Gospel.

Thailand: For local 
believers to reach 
the more than 
1,000 villages in 
Phetchabun
province with the 
Gospel.

For RAV staff 
members: 
blessings on their 
work and health 
and protection for 
their families.

Poland: For more 
Polish people to 
learn what the 
Bible says and to 
gather in Gospel-
based churches.

Serbia: For more 
Bibles to be 
printed in the 
contemporary 
Serbian language 
to bless those who 
seek the Lord.

Romania: For 
resources to share 
the Gospel with 
Ukrainian refugees 
who are now living 
in Romania.

Lithuania: For more 
local believers to 
hear God’s call and 
share the Gospel 
in new areas of the 
country.

North Macedonia: 
For local believers’ 
strength as they 
share the Gospel 
with the Roma
people who are 
Muslims.

For open hearts 
and minds and for 
changed lives as 
unreached people 
hear God’s Word.

China: For ministry 
partners’ safety, and 
protection, security 
as they lead Bible 
studies and
share the Gospel.

Armenia: For help, 
support, and 
encouragement as 
more local believers 
are trained to share
the Gospel and lead 
Bible studies.

Moldova: For 2023 
Bible day camps to 
be times for more 
children to learn 
about Jesus’
love and care.

Russia East/
Novosibirsk: For 
local believers who 
are sharing the 
Gospel with Russian
refugees living 
in Siberia and 
Mongolia.

For necessary 
resources so 
ministry partners 
can reach 
unreached villages 
worldwide
with the Gospel.

Russia West and 
Belarus: For God’s 
protection over 
local believers who 
are persecuted 
as enemies of the 
nation.

Philippines: For 
God to raise up 
5,000 new Values 
Education teachers 
to go into the
schools this year.

For all RAV ministry 
partners as they 
seek new ways to 
share the Gospel.

Ukraine: For God’s 
favor upon the new 
ministry director 
and his team.

Latvia: For more 
local believers and 
more zeal among 
the churches to 
share the Gospel.

For all churches and 
believers to stay 
strong in the Lord 
during the attacks 
of the enemy
on our world.

Bulgaria: For God’s 
blessings on new 
training to help 
local believers 
disciple and care for
new believers.

Ukraine: For all 
ministry training 
programs to 
continue, even in 
these difficult times 
of war.

For RAV ministry 
partners 
everywhere: their 
health and their 
safety in times of
persecution.

China: For ministry 
partners and local 
believers to endure 
government 
suppression and
continue to share 
the Gospel.

For God’s help 
to reach more 
unreached people 
and villages with 
the Good News 
about Jesus.

“I urge you, first of all, to pray for 
all people. Ask God to help them; 
intercede on their behalf, and give 
thanks for them.”          (1 Timothy 2:1 NLT)


