March 2023 Prayer Calendar

Please join together with us and our global partners to pray for:

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
all people.	t, first of all, Ask God to v their behalf them." (help them;	1 For President Bob Craft and the board of directors as they lead Reach A Village.	2 Philippines: For more than 86,000 students who are hearing the Gospel each week through Values Education ministry.	3 Myanmar: For all who are suffering, especially political victims, internally displaced people (IDPs), and refugees to Thailand.	4 Laos: For a ministry partner's wife who was injured in an accident in 2022 and is still unable to walk.
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
For God's blessings and protection on those who bless RAV ministry partners with their financial gifts and prayers.	Indonesia: For believers who begin training today so they can be ready to share the Gospel in many villages.	Cambodia: For more Bible study materials and Bibles, and for more believers to share the Gospel.	Thailand: For local believers to reach the more than 1,000 villages in Phetchabun province with the Gospel.	For RAV staff members: blessings on their work and health and protection for their families.	Poland: For more Polish people to learn what the Bible says and to gather in Gospel- based churches.	Serbia: For more Bibles to be printed in the contemporary Serbian language to bless those who seek the Lord.
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
Romania: For resources to share the Gospel with Ukrainian refugees who are now living in Romania.	Lithuania: For more local believers to hear God's call and share the Gospel in new areas of the country.	North Macedonia: For local believers' strength as they share the Gospel with the Roma people who are Muslims.	For open hearts and minds and for changed lives as unreached people hear God's Word.	China: For ministry partners' safety, and protection, security as they lead Bible studies and share the Gospel.	Armenia: For help, support, and encouragement as more local believers are trained to share the Gospel and lead Bible studies.	Moldova: For 2023 Bible day camps to be times for more children to learn about Jesus' love and care.
19	$\overline{20}$	21	22	23	$\overline{24}$	25
Russia East/ Novosibirsk: For local believers who are sharing the Gospel with Russian refugees living in Siberia and Mongolia.	For necessary resources so ministry partners can reach unreached villages worldwide with the Gospel.	Russia West and Belarus: For God's protection over local believers who are persecuted as enemies of the nation.	Philippines: For God to raise up 5,000 new Values Education teachers to go into the schools this year.	For all RAV ministry partners as they seek new ways to share the Gospel.	Ukraine: For God's favor upon the new ministry director and his team.	Latvia: For more local believers and more zeal among the churches to share the Gospel.
26	27	28	29	30	31	10
For all churches and believers to stay strong in the Lord during the attacks of the enemy on our world.	Bulgaria: For God's blessings on new training to help local believers disciple and care for new believers.	Ukraine: For all ministry training programs to continue, even in these difficult times of war.	For RAV ministry partners everywhere: their health and their safety in times of persecution.	China: For ministry partners and local believers to endure government suppression and continue to share the Gospel.	For God's help to reach more unreached people and villages with the Good News about Jesus.	